

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19952/2012

DCM SHRIRAM CONSOLIDATED LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.  
List again on 29.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |